•	Available	in	full	wattage	(32W)	and
reduced	wattage
SUPERSAVER®	types
•	Energy	savings	compared	to
standard	32W	T8	lamp
–	Up	to	12.5%	with	the
			28W	XP/XL/SS
–	Up	to	22%	with	the

     41 = 4100K
     50 = 5000K
Ordering Guide
SYLVANIA, ECOLOGIC, OCTRON, PROStart, QUICK 60+, SUPERSAVER and XP are registered trademarks of OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
SEE THE WORLD IN A NEW LIGHT is a registered trademark of OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
QUICKTRONIC is a registered trademark of OSRAM GmbH.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
                              Avg. Rated Life
                                    Programmed
                                Instant Start           Rapid Start
Item                 Ordering    Initial Mean  3 hrs/ 12 hrs 3 hrs/ 12 hrs/
Number Abbreviation Watts Bulb Base Lumens Lumens1  lm/W start start start start CCT CRI
21576 FO32/835/XP/XL/ECO3 32 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2950 2830 92 36,000 52,000 65,000 67,000 3500K 85
21577 FO32/841/XP/XL/ECO3 32 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2950 2830 92 36,000 52,000 65,000 67,000 4100K 85
22002 FO32/850/XP/XL/ECO3 32 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2950 2830 92 36,000 52,000 65,000 67,000 5000K 81
22166 FO28/835/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 28 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2600 2470 93 50,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 3500K 85
22167 FO28/841/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 28 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2600 2470 93 50,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 4100K 85
22326 FO28/850/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 28 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2600 2470 93 50,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 5000K 81
22349  FO32/25W/830/XP/XL/SS/ECO3    25   T8   Med Bi-Pin   2400   2280   96  50,000    75,000 80,000 84,000 3000K   85
22222 FO32/25W/835/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 25 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2400 2280 96 50,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 3500K 85
22223 FO32/25W/841/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 25 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2400 2280 96 50,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 4100K 85
1. Measured at 40% of rated life.
Ordering Information
For maximum energy savings consider pairing with the following electronic ballasts:
Ballast Technology Applications & Specification Guide (Literature Code: ECS-SPECGUIDE2013)
QUICKTRONIC® High Efficiency NEMA Premium Guide (Literature Code: ECS112)
QUICK 60+ System Warranty (Literature Code: ECS140)
Related Literature
 (A) Max. (B) Base Face (C) Max. Base (D) Max.
 Overall to Opposite Face to Base Outside
 Length (in.) Pin (in.) Face (in.) Diameter (in.)
FO32, FO28,  47.78" Min. 47.41" 47.22" 1.1"
FO32/25W  Max. 47.5"
C
B
D
A
Lamp Dimensions
Fixture Description:  Type
Project/Job:
SYLVANIA lamp:
SYLVANIA ballast:
Notes:
Specification Data
United States
OSRAM SYLVANIA
100 Endicott Street
Danvers, MA 01923
1-800-LIGHTBULB
Trade
Phone: 800-255-5042
Fax: 800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone: 800-562-4671
Fax: 800-562-4674
OEM/Special Markets
Phone: 800-762-7191
Fax: 800-762-7192
Retail
Phone: 800-842-7010
Fax: 800-842-7011
SYLVANIA Lighting Services
Phone: 800-323-0572
Fax: 800-537-0784
Display/Optic
Phone:  888-677-2627
Fax:  855-543-1043
Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
1-800-LIGHTBULB